PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Schwintek, Inc.	03/15/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Lippert Components Manufacturing, Inc.	
Street Address:	2703 College Avenue	
City:	Goshen	
State/Country:	INDIANA	
Postal Code:	46528	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12683335

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)759-5646

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 312-214-4800

Email: mballesteros@btlaw.com

Correspondent Name: William M. Lee, Jr.

Address Line 1: 1 N Wacker Drive

Address Line 2: Suite 4400

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60606

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 26914-111020

NAME OF SUBMITTER: William M. Lee, Jr.

Total Attachments: 2

source=12683335assignment#page1.tif source=12683335assignment#page2.tif

H \$40.00 1

PATENT REEL: 024093 FRAME: 0792 PATENT APPLICATION ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Schwintek, Inc., a company organized and existing under the laws

of Indiana and authorized to do business in Michigan, having its registered office at

301 Ranger Drive, Cassopolis, Michigan 49031 (hereinafter referred to as Assignor) is

the owner of record of U.S. Patent Application No. 12/683,335, filed January 6, 2010,

including United States Provisional application for patent Serial No. 61/205,668, filed

January 22, 2009, of which the subject application claims priority, and the invention

thereof;

WHEREAS, Lippert Components Manufacturing, Inc., a company organized

and existing under the laws of Delaware, having its registered office at 2703 College

Avenue, Goshen Indiana 46528 (hereinafter referred to as Assignee), is desirous of

acquiring all of Assignor's rights in and to said invention, said application and any

patent issuing therefrom;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which

is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby transfers and assigns to Assignee, its

successors and assigns, Assignor's entire right, title and interest in and to the

invention and application hereinabove identified, and any Letters Patent that may

issue for said invention as well as all continuations, continuations-in-part, divisions and

reissues thereof, including the right to pursue and recover damages for past

infringement, to have and to hold for the sole and exclusive use and benefit of the said

Assignee, its successors and assigns to the full end of the term for which any and all

of said Letters Patent for said invention may issue.

PATENT

REEL: 024093 FRAME: 0793

And the said Assignor does hereby covenant and agree, for itself and its legal

representatives, that Assignor will assist said Assignee in the prosecution of the

application herein identified; in the making and prosecution of any other applications

for Letters Patent that the Assignee may elect to make covering the invention herein

identified, as hereinbefore set forth, including any application for reissue, application

for reexamination, or any proceeding in the United States Patent and Trademark

Office, or any foreign patent office, affecting said invention; investing in the said

Assignee like exclusive title in and to all such other applications and Letters Patent;

and in the prosecution of any interference or reexamination which may arise involving

said invention, or any application or Letters Patent herein contemplated; and that

Assignor will execute and deliver to the said Assignee any and all additional papers

which may be requested by the said Assignee to fully carry out the terms of said

assignment.

And the Director of Patents and Trademarks of the United States, and

counterparts outside the United States, are hereby authorized and requested to issue

Letters Patent to the said Assignee in accordance with the terms of this assignment.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this Assignment to be signed

and by its duly authorized representative, on the 15th day of March, 2010.

Schwintek, Inc.

Michael A. Schwindaman

Its President

CHD\$01 WLEE 589063vl

RECORDED: 03/17/2010